
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f 

C
al

if
or

ni
a 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
ALVIN TODD, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 

TEMPUR-SEALY INTERNATIONAL, 
INC., et al., 

Defendants. 
 

Case No.  13-cv-04984-JST    
 
MINUTE ORDER NOTING DISMISSAL 

Re: ECF No. 73 

 

 

 
 

Plaintiff Debra Evangelista has filed a stipulation of dismissal dated October 14, 2014, 

stating that she dismisses her claims against Defendants Tempur-Sealy International, Inc. and 

Tempur-Pedic North America, LLC.  ECF No. 73.  “The plaintiff may dismiss some or all of the 

defendants . . . through a Rule 41(a)(1) notice.”  Wilson v. City of San Jose, 111 F.3d 688, 692 

(9th Cir. 1997).  Dismissal is effective without court order pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil 

Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).   

All claims between Plaintiff Debra Evangelista and Defendants Tempur-Sealy 

International, Inc. and Tempur-Pedic North America, LLC have been dismissed without prejudice.  

The Clerk is directed to terminate Debra Evangelista as a party in this case.   

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: October 14, 2014 
______________________________________ 

JON S. TIGAR 
United States District Judge 
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