Dockets.Justia.com

1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6	ALVIN TODD, et al.,	
7	Plaintiffs,	Case No. 13-cv-04984-JST
8	V.	MINUTE ORDER NOTING DISMISSAL
9		Re: ECF No. 73
10	TEMPUR-SEALY INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al.,	
11	Defendants.	
12		
13	Plaintiff Debra Evangelista has filed a stipulation of dismissal dated October 14, 2014,	
14	stating that she dismisses her claims against Defendants Tempur-Sealy International, Inc. and	
15	Tempur-Pedic North America, LLC. ECF No. 73. "The plaintiff may dismiss some or all of the	
16	defendants through a Rule 41(a)(1) notice." <u>Wilson v. City of San Jose</u> , 111 F.3d 688, 692	
17	(9th Cir. 1997). Dismissal is effective without court order pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil	
18	Procedure $41(a)(1)(A)(ii)$ .	
19	All claims between Plaintiff Debra Evangelista and Defendants Tempur-Sealy	
20	International, Inc. and Tempur-Pedic North America, LLC have been dismissed without prejudice.	
21	The Clerk is directed to terminate Debra Evangelista as a party in this case.	
22		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24	Datad: October 14, 2014	$\wedge \cdot \cdot \cdot$
25 26	Dated: October 14, 2014	mr. Jegen
26	JON S. TIGAR O United States District Judge	
27		
28		

United States District Court Northern District of California